Features & Benefits
“Automatic UMTS Iub Monitoring/
Configuration,” Configures all
Parameters Without the Need of
Restarting the Node B. Reduces
the Time to Set Up From Hours
to a Few Minutes
“UMTS Iub Deciphering,”

SW: UMTS Iub Autoconfiguration, All GSM/GPRS/UMTS
Interface and Protocols
Ordering Information
Protocol Analyzers • www.tektronix.com/mobile 7
Tektronix Monitoring Solution for Mobile Networks
K15
Software
Ordering Code Name Description
K15SW00-6BD11 SW CDMA + Fixed NW Fixed Network (ISDN PRI, SS7, IP) + CDMA decoding;
includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BE11 SW cdma2000 cdma2000 decoding;
includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BH11 SW GPRS + EDGE GPRS + EDGE decoding;
includes deciphering, base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BJ11 SW GSM + Fixed NW Fixed Network (ISDN PRI, SS7, IP) + GSM decoding;
includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BL11 SW UTRAN UTRAN decoding (Iub, Iu, Iur), proprietary NBAP;
UMTS Autoconfiguration; includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BP11 SW UMTS UMTS decoding (Iub, Iu, Iur, Gr, Gs, Gn, ISUP, BICC, INAP, proprietary NBAP, etc.);
UMTS Autoconfiguration; includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-5CC11 SW CDMA2000 Multi Interface Calltrace Application: cdma2000 RAN Multi-interface Calltrace (A1-A10/A11),
Single Interface Calltrace IS-41
K15SW00-5CG11 SW GPRS + EDGE Multi Interface Calltrace Application: GPRS+EDGE Multi-interface Calltrace (A, Gb,Gr,Gn,Abis)
K15SW00-5CA11 SW SS7 + GSM Multi Interface Calltrace Application: SS7/GSM Multi-interface Calltrace (ISUP,INAP)
K15SW00-5CU11 SW UTRAN Multi Interface Calltrace Application: UTRAN Multi-Interface Calltrace (Iub,Iu-CS,Iu-PS,Gr)
K15SW00-6WF11 SW UMTS Iub Deciphering Application: UMTS Iub Deciphering
K15SW00-6VK11 SW Videotelephony QoS Package Application: UMTS Iu-CS Videotelephony H324M QoS package
K15SW00-6AA11 SW Access ISDN/V5.x Package Access ISDN/V5.x Monitoring Package
K15SW00-6NQ11 SW Q.3 Package Q.3 Monitoring Package
K15SW00-6UJ11 SW IMA Monitoring IMA Monitoring Package
K15SW00-4PP11 SW K15 PC Monitoring Tool for Offline Analysis: Record play back; aligned to WINDOWS 2000/XP (Engl.);
analysis and play back of K1103-, K1205-, K1297-, K15- record files,
incl. zoom, filter and statistics
K15SW00-4PV11 SW K15 Record Viewer Tool for Offline Analysis: Record Viewer; aligned to WINDOWS 2000/XP (Engl.);
analysis of K1103-, K1205-, K1297-, K15- record files
K15SW00-3FTS11 SW K15 Record file API Record file API
K15SW00-9CP11 SW K15 Monitoring API for C++ Monitoring API for C++
Hardware
Ordering Code Name Description
K15MB080 HW 4xE1/DS1/J1 Interface board PowerWAN light, 4 x E1/DS1/J1 PCM Rx/Rx
K15MB081 HW 2x10/100 Mb/s module Ethernet plug-in for the 4xE1/DS1/J1 Interface Board (K15MB080)
contains 2 x 10/100 Mb/s ports
K15MB030 HW 8xE1/DS1/J1 Interface board PowerWAN, 8 x E1/DS1/J1 PCM Rx/Rx ports
K15MB000 HW ATM Interface board w/o LIF PCE-2 board without LIF
K15MB020 HW E1/DS1/J1 ATM Interface module E1/DS1/J1 LIF, 4 x E1/DS1/J1 ATM Rx/Rx ports
K15MB010 HW STM-1/OC-3 ATM Interface module STM-1/OC-3 LIF, 2 x STM-1/OC-3 ATM Rx/Rx ports
Tektronix Monitoring Solution for Mobile Networks
K15
Our most up-to-date product information is available at: